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ROLE OF MPs IN PANCHAYATS


†1999. DR. SANGHMITRA MAURYA:


Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:


(a) the reasons for not taking consent of Members of Parliament in allocation of funds from

Centre to States whereas consent of MLAs and district Panchayats is taken;

(b) whether the Government proposes to frame a rule that while allocating funds to the States, priority should be given to Members of Parliament; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a)The Central Finance Commissions’ Grants to the Panchayats are allocated to the States as per recommendations in their report which are placed on the Tables of Parliament along with Action

Taken Report for the information of Members of Parliament. The Ministry of Panchayati Raj makes recommendations to the Ministry of Finance (MoF) for release of the Central Finance

Commission grant for the Panchayats in the States in compliance with the provisions given in the MoF guidelines.


(b) & (c) In view of (a) above, does not arise.
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